Company together with its wholly-owned subsidiary, Keen Reach, shall be entitled to all the
net profits or losses (as the case may be) of Extra Wisdom and any dividends, bonus shares and
warrants etc., declared and distributed by Extra Wisdom for the period from the Completion Date
onwards.

An application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and
permission to deal in, the Consideration Shares.

Following Completion, Keen Reach will become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company and
the financial results of the Target Group will be consolidated into the financial statements of the
Group.

7

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming that there will not be any change in the issued share capital of the Company from the
date of this announcement up to the Completion Date, set out below is the table of the shareholding
structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after the
Completion:

As at the date of this announcement Immediately after the Completion

Name of Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of total

Issued Shares
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of total

Issued Shares

Koradior Investments Limited (Note 1) 300,450,500 61.78% 300,450,500 43.85%

Sisu Holdings Limited (Note 2) 41,307,578 8.49% 41,307,578 6.03%
Mr. Guo Guangchang and companies

controlled by him (Note 3) 25,800,000 5.30% 25,800,000 3.77%
Apex Noble – – 198,713,195 29.01%
Other public shareholders 118,778,922 24.33% 118,778,922 17.34%

Total 486,337,000 100.00% 685,050,195 100.00%

Notes:

1. The entire issued share capital of Koradior Investments Limited is wholly-owned by Mayberry Marketing
Limited, the entire issued share capital of which is in turn wholly-owned by BOS Trustee Limited as trustee of
the Fiona Trust. The Fiona Trust is a discretionary trust set up by Mr. Jin Ming as settlor. The beneficiaries of
Fiona Trust are Mr. Jin Ming, his spouse and his children. Mr. Jin Ming as founder of Fiona Trust is taken to be
interested in the 300,450,500 Shares held by Koradior Investments Limited by virtue of Part XV of the SFO.

2. The entire issued share capital of Sisu Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Ms. Jinny Chui, an independent